				ATT A CONTRACT OF		
				P.S.C.	Ky.	No
			Cancels	P.S.C.	Ky.	No
	MIKE LI	TTLE GAS COM	PANY, INC.			
•		OF				
	MELVIN,	KENTUCKY				
	Rates, Rules and	Regulatio	ns for Furr	iching		
				ITOUTUE		•. •. •
		NATURAL GAS				
		AT				
	MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBUR	Y, LANGLEY,	GOBLE ROBERTS	, PHELP	5,	
	FREEBURN, AND JAMBOREE					
	FREEDORN, AND JAHDOREE					
			•	PUBLIC	SERN	ICE COMMISSID
·					OF K	ENTUCKY
	Filed with PUBL	C SERVICE	COMMISSION	OF	AUG	01 1998
		KENTUCKY				
·····			·····		SEC	0 807 KAR 5:01 1
ISSUED JULY	<b>16.</b> 1998		EFECUTIE A	BY: <u>St</u>		THE COMMISSION
1220ED			LFFECTIVE.			
		· ·				
		ISSUED	BY MIKE LI			
			11:00	lame of	Util	Lity)
			1111111 01			
			BY UUGAR		P	
			0	TRATIVE	MAN	AGER

18-01140 P.S.C. Ky. No ..... Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No..... MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY MELVIN, KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishimary 01 1998 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. NATURAL GAS SECTION 9 (1) Bul BY: Stephand BECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION AT MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, FREEBURN, AND JAMBOREE Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 1998 EFFECTIVE MAY 1, ISSUED APRIL 23, 1998 19 ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY. INC. (Name of Utility) BY . ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER

·····			
1			P.S.C. Ky. No
			Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
			-
	, ,		
	MTVD T.TM	TLE GAS COMPANY,	TNC -
		THE WAD CONTAINING	
		OF	
		0F	
	MET	VIN, KENTUCKY	
·			
	Deter D 1	and Demalation	
	Rates, Rules a	ind Regulations	s for Furnishing
	· · · · · ·	NATURAL GAS	
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
		AT	EFFECTIVE
			FEB 0 1 1998
	BYPRO, MELVIN, WEE	KSBURY, GOBLE ROI	BERTS, LANGLEY PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
			SECTION 9 (1)
	PHELPS, FREEBURN,	JAMBOREE	BY: Stechand Buy
			<ul> <li>A Million Contraction Annalysis and an annalysis</li> </ul>
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Filed with DI	and the second	
	rited with PU	BLIC SERVICE C	COMMISSION OF
	TITER WITH DO	BLIC SERVICE C KENTUCKY	COMMISSION OF
	TITER MICU PO		COMMISSION OF
	LITER MICU DO		COMMISSION OF
ISSUED JAN		KENTUCKY	
ISSUED.JAN		KENTUCKY	
ISSUED.JAN		KENTUCKY	
ISSUED.JAN		KENTUCKY	EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 19
ISSUED.JAN		KENTUCKY	EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 19 by MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
ISSUED.JAN		KENTUCKY	EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 19
ISSUED.JAN		KENTUCKY	EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 19 by MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
ISSUED.JAN		KENTUCKY	EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 19 by MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. (Name of Utility)
ISSUED.JAN		KENTUCKY	EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 19 MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. (Name of Utility) MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.

P.S.C. Ky. No	Ρ.	S.C.	Ky.	No
---------------	----	------	-----	----

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.....

## MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.

OF

## MELVIN, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

NATURAL GAS

AT

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GOBLE ROBERTS, LANGLEY

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

.....

NOV 01 1997 Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO 807 KAR

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) RY Stephane Bug

SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 19.97

ISSUED OCTOBER 31, 1997

ISSUED BY. MIKE LITTLE GAS CO., INC.

(Name of Utility) Dur BY

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	4 -
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	AUG 01 1997
OF	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
MELVIN, KENTUCKY	BY: Stephano BU! SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
Rates, Rules and Regulations f	or Furnishing
NATURAL GAS	
AT	
B1	
	T ANOT DV
BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GOBLE ROBER	ITS, LANGLEI,
PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · ·	
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COM	MISSION OF
KENTUCKY	
	•
ISSUED AUGUST 1, 1997 EF	FECTIVE AUGUST 1, 19
ISSUED AUGUST 1, 1997 EF	PECTIVE AUGUST 1, 19
^ ^	MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC
ISSUED BY.	MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC

	MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, FREEBURN,
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For AND JAMBOREE Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	92 nd REV SHEET NO. 1
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	91 st REV SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

					RATE PER UNIT	
<u>APPLICABLE:</u> Entire territory a	served.			OF K	ICE COMMISSION ENTUCKY FECTIVE	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domest	ic and commercia	l use	in applicabl		0 1 1998	
RATES:				SEC	10 807 KAR 5011, 110N 9 (1)	
	BASE RATE		GCRR	BY: Stepha	THE COMMISSION	-
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM)	\$2.8211	+	\$4.3966	=	\$7.2177	(1
OVER 1 MCF	2.6040	+	4.3966		7.0006 P/M	()
Mcf used for Kent number TQ-89-1-46 <u>RATES</u> : (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY)	ucky west Virgi -000.	nia Ga	s Company FE	KC Docket		
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM)	\$3.4984	+	\$4.3966	=	\$7.8950	(I
OVER 1 MCF	2.4658	+	4.3966	. =	6.8624 P/M	
RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS)						
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM)	\$4.3971	+	\$4.3966	=	\$8.7937	(1
OVER 1 MCF	2.7670	+	4.3966	=	7.1636 P/M	(I
Columbia Gas Rate - \$4.6995 p/mcf	ERI gas	rate -	- \$3.39 P/d	th		
DATE OF ISSUE JULY 16, 1998		D	ATE EFFECTI	VE AUGUST 1	. 1998	
ISSUED BY <u>Urginia</u> & <u>Ju</u> Name of Off	icer	T	ITLE ADMIN	ISTRATIVE MA	NAGER	
Issued by authority of an Oro in Case No. <u>93-400 S</u> dated	der of the Pul 7/16/98	olic S	Service Con	mmission of	f Kentucky	

	Form for fil	ing Rat	e Schedul	es		GOBLE ROP AND JAMBO	BYPRO, WEEK BERTS, PHEL DREE nity, Tov	PS, FREEBU	RN,
						P.S.C. NO	1	•	
	•					91st REV_S	HEET NO.	1	
	MIKE LITTLE G	as compai	Y. INC.			CANCELLING P	· · · · · · · ·		
	Name of Issu					90th REV S	HEET NO.	1.	-
				CLASS	IFICATION	OF SERVICE			
						fe		RATE PER UNI	IT
	APPLICABLE:	Entire to	erritory se	rved.			OF	RVICE COMMIS KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	Citette davante
	AVAILABILITY O	F SERVIC	E: Domesti	c and	commercial u	se in applicable	areas. MA	Y 0 1 1998	
Î	RATES:							T TO 807 KAR 5 ECTION 9 (1)	i011.
	14		BASE RATE		GCRR			hand BU	
	FIRST 1 MCF	(MIN)	\$2.8211	+	\$4.3151		Scone IA"	\$7.1362	510W (H
	OVER 1 MCF		2.6040	+	4.3151		=	6.9191	(R
	Surcharge:	Mcf used		cky We		rcharge of \$0.69 Gas Company FERC		•	
	RATES: (FOR	MERLY EL2	IE NEELEY	GAS)					
	FIRST 1 MCF	(MIN)	\$3.4984	+ .	\$4.3151		-	\$7.8135	(R
	OVER 1 MCF		2.4658	+	4.3151		=	6.7809	(R
	RATES: (FORM	TERLY PHE	LPS GAS)			• • • • •	•		
	FIRST 1 MCF	(MIN)	\$4.3971	+	\$4.3151		=	\$8.7122	(R)
	OVER 1 MCF		2.7670	+	4.3151		=	7.0821	(R)
	Columbia Gas Ra	ate - \$4.	.5119 ER	I Serv	ices Rate -	\$4.03 P/dth(Nov-N	lar) \$3.39	-(Apr-Sept	) ***
	DATE OF ISSUE	APRIL	23, 1998			DATE EFFECTIV	VE MAY 1.	1998	- HE MARL
	ISSUED BY	Nar Nar	A. Ju	lcer		TITLE ADMINIS	STRATIVE MA	NAGER	
	Issued by aut in Case No.					ic Service Com	nission o	f Kentuck	18

•	Form for filing Rate Schedules		GOP For ANI	LE ROBER	TS, FREED	SBURY, LA BURN, PHE n or Cit	LPS,
			P.S.C.	NO. 1			
			90th Re	v. SHE	ET NO.	1	
	MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.		CANCELL	ING P.S	.C. NO.	1	
	Name of Issuing Corporation		89th Re	ev. SHE	ET NO	1	•
	CLAS	SIFICATION O	F SERVIC	E			
						RATE PER UN	
						T Bit On	
	<u>APPLICABLE:</u> Entire territory serve	d.					•
	AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic an	nd commercial u	se in area	s listed	above.		
				PUBLI	C SERVICE C OF KENTU	XY	
	RATES:				EFFECTIV	/E	
					FEB 01	1998	
		base rate		gerr	HANT TO RO	KAR FALL	(-)
	FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) -	\$2.8211	+	\$4.7929 4 7925	SECTION	37.6136 7.3965	(1) D/M (T)
	OVER 1 MCF -	2.6040				DVARSSID.	P/M (1,
	Surcharge: In addition to the a Mcf used for Kentuck Number TQ-89-1-46-00	y West Virgini	surcharge a Gas Comp	of \$0.69 pany FERC	b per Docket		
	RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS C	COMPANY)					
	FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) -	\$3.4984	+	\$4.7925	=	\$8.2909	(I)
	OVER 1 MCF -	2.4658	+	4.7925	=	7.2583	P/M (I)
	RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY	r)					
	FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) -	\$4.3971		\$4.7925	=	\$9.1896	(I)
	OVER 1 MCF (MINIMOM BILL) =	2.7670		4.7925		7.5595	
	Columbia Gas Rate - \$4.5611 P/Mcf	ERI Gas Ra			Nov-Mar)		
-	DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 28, 1998	·····	DATE EFF			L	T
	SSUED BY Urginia A Hibor) Name of Officer		TITLE AI	-			
:	Issued by authority of an Order o in Case No. <u>93-400 Q</u> dated <u>1/28</u>	of the Public 3/98	: Service	Commis	sion of	Kentuck	198

Form for filing Rate Schedules		F	GOBLE ROBERT	S, FREEBU		
			•	- /	vn or City	
			.s.c. NO			
			88th Rev. SH	EET NO	1	
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation		C	ANCELLING P.	S.C. NO.	1	
Name of issuing corporation		_	87th Rev. SH	EET NO	1	
CL	ASSIFICATIC	ON OF	SERVICE			
<u>an di pana an</u> ang mana ang mana ang manang mana ang manang mana ang manang manang manang manang manang manang man					RATE	
APPLICABLE: Entire territory ser	ved.			PUBLIC S	PER UNIT ERVICE COMMISS FKENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
		_				
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic	and commercia	al use	in areas liste			
RATES:			·		TTO 807 KAR 5:01 ECTION 9 (1) hand) Barr	11.
	BASE RATE		GCRR		IY DF THE COMMISSION	N
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)	- \$2.8211	+	\$4.2892	=	\$7.1103	. (
ALL OVER 1 MCF	- 2.6040	+	4.2892	. =	6.8932 P/	M (
Surcharge: In addition to the Mcf used for Kentu Number TQ-89-1-46-	cky West Virg		-	-		•
RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY)						
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)	- \$3.4984	+	\$4.2892	=	\$7.7876	(
ALL OVER 1 MCF	- 2.4658	+	4.2892	=	6.7550 P/I	и (:
RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS)						
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)	- \$4.3971	+	\$4.2892	=	\$8.6863	(
ALL OVER 1 MCF	- 2.7670	<b>.+</b>	4.2892	=	7.0562 P/1	M (
ERI Gas Rate - \$3.30 p/Dth	Columb	oia Gas	Rate - \$4.447	0 P/Mcf		
DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 31, 1997		D	ATE EFFECTIVI	E NOVEMBE	R 1, 1997	
ISSUED BY Virginia & Hils	m	Т	ITLE ADMINIS	PRATIVE M	ANAGER	
0 Name of Office	er				0.24	28

in Case No. <u>93-400-P</u> dated <u>10/31/97</u>

٩

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTERY UN IT
CLASSIFICATION	V OF SERVICE
Name of issuing corporation	86th Rev. SHEET NO. 1
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
	87th Rev. SHEET NO. 1
	P.S.C. NO. 1
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For AND JAMBOREE Community, Town or City
	BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS,

				OF KE	NTRERY UN	IT
<u>APPLICABLE:</u> Entire territory served.					ECTIVE	
				AUG (	0 1 1997	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and c	ommercial use i	in areas		SECT	QN 9 (1)	11,
			BY: S	lephant	D Bus	
RATES:			SECRE	TARY OF 1	HE COMMISSIO	N
:	Base Rate		GCRR			
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)	\$2.8211	+	\$4.4870	=	\$7.3081	(R)
ALL OVER 1 MCF	2.6040	+	4.4870	. =	7.0910	P/M (R
Surcharge: In addition to the above Mcf used for Kentucky We Number TQ-89-1-46-000.	e rates, a surc est Virginia Ga	charge o as Compa	of \$0.696 pe ny FERC Doc	er Sket		
RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY)						
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)	\$3.4984	+	\$4.4870	=	\$7.9854	(R)
ALL OVER 1 MCF	2.4658	+	4.4870	=	6.9528	P/M (R)
RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS)						
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)	\$4.3971	+	\$4.4870	=	\$8.8841	(R)
ALL OVER 1 MCF	2.7670	+	4.4870	=	7.2540	P/M (R)
			-			
ERI Gas Rate - \$3.30 P/Dth	Columbia Ga	is Rate	- \$5.1716 1	P/Mcf		
ATE OF ISSUE AUGUST 1, 1997	DA'	TE EFF	ECTIVE AUC	UST 1	, 1997	
SSUED BY Inginia & Libard Name of Officer	TI	TLE AD	MINISTRATIV	TE MAN	AGER	
Issued by authority of an Order of in Case No. <u>93-400 0</u> dated <u>8/1/97</u>		ervice	Commissi	on of	Kentuc	ky
				C	VI I	